



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 07/25/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-0S0504

07/25/2024

Project ID: 0615000047

KERN COUNTY NEAR METTLER AT CALIFORNIA AQUEDUCT
BRIDGE

Contract Code: B

Location: 06-Ker-166-17.5

Number of Items: 77

Micropiling, structural concrete, and hot mix asphalt (Type A).

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 9 **Total Number of Working Days:** 170 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$605,354.50

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$6,788,676.50 **% Over/Under Est:** -8.92%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$6,183,322.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 Fax (831) 761-1042 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$6,230,225.10	VC0000009886	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC. 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 00851187 Phone (925) 372-8000 Fax (925) 372-8001 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$6,448,935.75	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	500.90	500.90
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	170.0	5,425.00	922,250.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	1.0	200.00	200.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
0008	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10.0	400.00	4,000.00
0009	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	9.0	180.00	1,620.00
0010	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	600.0	50.00	30,000.00
0011	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0012	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2.0	8,000.00	16,000.00
0013	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0014	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0015	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4.0	500.00	2,000.00
0016	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,000.0	8.00	16,000.00
0017	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2,000.0	7.00	14,000.00
0018	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0019	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	5.0	1,500.00	7,500.00
0021	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	3.0	250.00	750.00
0022	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0023	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0024	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	3,880.0	3.00	11,640.00
0025	036993	BIRD EXCLUSION DEVICES	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	038279	SURVEY AND MONITORING OF EXISTING NON-HIGHWAY FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0027	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,420.0	10.00	14,200.00
0028	F 192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	47.0	1,500.00	70,500.00
0029	F 193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	33.0	1,200.00	39,600.00
0030	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0031	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	800.0	150.00	120,000.00
0032	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	100.0	35.00	3,500.00
0033	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	100.0	35.00	3,500.00
0034	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2.0	200.00	400.00
0035	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	100.0	5.00	500.00
0036	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,500.0	7.00	17,500.00
0037	490603	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	139.0	800.00	111,200.00
0038	495000	MICROPILE	EA	16.0	40,000.00	640,000.00
0039	F 510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	12.0	8,000.00	96,000.00
0040	F 510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	7.0	8,000.00	56,000.00
0041	F 510054	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	93.0	1,000.00	93,000.00
0042	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	112.0	1,700.00	190,400.00
0043	048669	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CONCRETE LINER (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	11.0	30,000.00	330,000.00
0044	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	153.0	300.00	45,900.00
0045	511102	DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL	LF	19.0	75.00	1,425.00
0046	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	1,061.0	75.00	79,575.00
0047	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	208.0	150.00	31,200.00
0048	F 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	33,097.0	1.30	43,026.10
0049	600071	CORE CONCRETE (9")	LF	312.0	220.00	68,640.00
0050	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	800,000.00	800,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	F 750043	ISOLATION CASING (NON-CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE)	LB	3,689.0	5.00	18,445.00
0052	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	450.0	50.00	22,500.00
0053	016134	TEMPORARY 16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	4.0	4,000.00	16,000.00
0054	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	410.0	50.00	20,500.00
0055	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	92.0	25.00	2,300.00
0056	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	6.0	180.00	1,080.00
0057	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	4.0	200.00	800.00
0058	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	13.0	15.00	195.00
0059	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	25.0	25.00	625.00
0060	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.0	500.00	1,000.00
0061	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00
0062	010230	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842B MODIFIED)	LF	40.0	850.00	34,000.00
0063	015019	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	4.0	50,000.00	200,000.00
0064	011955	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS MODIFIED)	LF	210.0	400.00	84,000.00
0065	047140	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842A MODIFIED)	LF	134.0	500.00	67,000.00
0066	F 839746	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842)	LF	790.0	275.00	217,250.00
0067	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	250.0	50.00	12,500.00
0068	839758	SALVAGE METAL BRIDGE RAILING	LF	924.0	20.00	18,480.00
0069	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,230.0	10.00	22,300.00
0070	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	1,810.0	12.00	21,720.00
0071	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0072	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0073	048676	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (HANGERS)	EA	47.0	300.00	14,100.00
0074	046984	3" CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0075	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	017222	MOVEMENT MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	450,000.00	450,000.00
0077	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	550,000.00	550,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$6,183,322.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
0002	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0003	6,700.00	1,139,000.00	10,100.00	1,717,000.00
0004	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0005	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
0006	38,000.00	38,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0007	30,000.00	30,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
0008	100.00	1,000.00	400.00	4,000.00
0009	75.00	675.00	170.00	1,530.00
0010	75.00	45,000.00	85.00	51,000.00
0011	60,000.00	60,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0012	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0013	75,000.00	75,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
0014	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0015	400.00	1,600.00	350.00	1,400.00
0016	7.00	14,000.00	6.50	13,000.00
0017	5.00	10,000.00	5.00	10,000.00
0018	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0019	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	650.00	3,250.00	400.00	2,000.00
0021	600.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,500.00
0022	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
0023	12,500.00	12,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
0024	2.00	7,760.00	2.10	8,148.00
0025	40,000.00	40,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0026	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0027	6.00	8,520.00	5.00	7,100.00
0028	880.00	41,360.00	400.00	18,800.00
0029	600.00	19,800.00	300.00	9,900.00
0030	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0031	225.00	180,000.00	200.00	160,000.00
0032	50.00	5,000.00	125.00	12,500.00
0033	50.00	5,000.00	35.00	3,500.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	700.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0035	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00
0036	21.00	52,500.00	27.00	67,500.00
0037	550.00	76,450.00	700.00	97,300.00
0038	32,000.00	512,000.00	32,000.00	512,000.00
0039	8,700.00	104,400.00	3,700.00	44,400.00
0040	13,575.00	95,025.00	7,500.00	52,500.00
0041	9,000.00	837,000.00	5,300.00	492,900.00
0042	2,500.00	280,000.00	3,300.00	369,600.00
0043	10,000.00	110,000.00	5,000.00	55,000.00
0044	700.00	107,100.00	200.00	30,600.00
0045	96.00	1,824.00	500.00	9,500.00
0046	92.00	97,612.00	75.00	79,575.00
0047	150.00	31,200.00	95.00	19,760.00
0048	1.30	43,026.10	1.75	57,919.75
0049	200.00	62,400.00	200.00	62,400.00
0050	450,000.00	450,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
0051	7.00	25,823.00	15.00	55,335.00
0052	49.00	22,050.00	48.00	21,600.00
0053	3,200.00	12,800.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
0054	90.00	36,900.00	50.00	20,500.00
0055	20.00	1,840.00	20.00	1,840.00
0056	125.00	750.00	170.00	1,020.00
0057	30.00	120.00	200.00	800.00
0058	35.00	455.00	12.00	156.00
0059	35.00	875.00	22.00	550.00
0060	450.00	900.00	480.00	960.00
0061	650.00	1,300.00	995.00	1,990.00
0062	300.00	12,000.00	385.00	15,400.00
0063	35,000.00	140,000.00	40,000.00	160,000.00
0064	275.00	57,750.00	285.00	59,850.00
0065	265.00	35,510.00	280.00	37,520.00
0066	300.00	237,000.00	300.00	237,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	29.00	7,250.00	26.00	6,500.00
0068	25.00	23,100.00	18.00	16,632.00
0069	5.00	11,150.00	5.00	11,150.00
0070	10.00	18,100.00	10.00	18,100.00
0071	45,000.00	45,000.00	74,500.00	74,500.00
0072	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0073	600.00	28,200.00	200.00	9,400.00
0074	55,000.00	55,000.00	57,500.00	57,500.00
0075	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0076	110,000.00	110,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
0077	620,500.00	620,500.00	640,000.00	640,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$6,230,225.10		\$6,448,935.75

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 32 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 33 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 7 (2%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 12 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	FLAGGING FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 16 (76%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 17 (66%)
J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 27 (51%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIBER ROLL
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	FURNISH AND INSTALL SILT FENCE
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	FURNISH AND INSTALL HIGH VIS FENCE
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC. BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 71 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC. BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 77 (4%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC. BUENA PARK CA	1032550	MOBE FOR ELECTRICAL
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 56 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 58 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEMS 58 - 61
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 63 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 77 (1%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 52 - 54
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MOBE FOR FENCING PORTION
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 50 (2%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 47 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 43 (5%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING - BRIDGE REMOVAL
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING - LINER
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 37 (52%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 38 (65%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 51 (100%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 77 (33%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY IRWINDALE CA	259543	CIDH
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY IRWINDALE CA	259543	MICROPILE
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY IRWINDALE CA	259543	MOBE FOR
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 69 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 42 (27%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 44 (2%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 62 (14%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 64 (17%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR APPROACH SLAB
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR FOR PAVING NOTCH
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR BARRIER RAIL
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR BARRIER RAIL
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 65 (12%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 66 (17%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR BARRIER RAIL
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR BARRIER RAIL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 37 (100%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 49 (100%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 77 (28%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 51 (100%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 71 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 74 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 77 (1.2%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE SELMA CA	1101165	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE SELMA CA	1101165	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE SELMA CA	1101165	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE SELMA CA	1101165	ITEM 67 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE SELMA CA	1101165	ITEMS 52-54 (ALL 100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 55 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 69 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 70 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 77 (1.3%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 61 (38%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 64 (42%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 65 (35%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 66 (44%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM PLACE AND FINISH ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM PLACE AND FINISH ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM PLACE AND FINISH ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM PLACE AND FINISH ONLY
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 42 (23%)
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 44 (1%)
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 62 (39%)
CMC TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 64 (25%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	CMC TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY FOB
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 65 (23%)
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 66 (15%)
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY
	CMC TRACY CA	778010	REBAR OPNLY
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 16 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 17 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 27 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 77 (0.1%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 42 (5%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 47 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 77 (0.2%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT ONLY
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	MOUNTAIN CASCADE INC. LIVERMORE CA	422496	ITEM 31 (100%)
	MOUNTAIN CASCADE INC. LIVERMORE CA	422496	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MOUNTAIN CASCADE INC. LIVERMORE CA	422496	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MOUNTAIN CASCADE INC. LIVERMORE CA	422496	ITEM 77 (4%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0S0504
06-KER-166-17.5
7/25/2024

PAGE S11
7/25/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	MOUNTAIN CASCADE INC. LIVERMORE CA	422496	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 62 (29.5%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 64 (40%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 65 (33%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 66 (43%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	F/P/S BARRIER ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	F/P/S BARRIER ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	F/P/S BARRIER ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	F/P/S BARRIER ONLY
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 55 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 77 (1%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEMS 55, 69, 70

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	MOBE FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 24 (93%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 77 (1%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGNS ONLY
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 52-54, 63, 67-68
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MOBE FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEMS 71, 74
	W.C. MALONEY, INC STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 23 (100%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 42 (15.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	W.C. MALONEY, INC STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 50 (50%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 68 (100%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC STOCKTON CA	718243	DEMO EXISTING APPROACH SLABS
	W.C. MALONEY, INC STOCKTON CA	718243	DEMO BRIDGE ONLY
	GRIFFITH COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	88	ITEM 31 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	88	ITEM 77 (10%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	88	ITEMS 31-34, 36
	GRIFFITH COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	88	MOBE FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 42 (14%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 44 (2%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 62 (31%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 64 (23%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 65 (21%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 66 (15%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 37 (60%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEM 77 (28%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	CIDH PILING
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	ITEMS 38, 49, 51
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	259543	MOBE FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	SAFETY NETWORK VISALIA CA	787285	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK VISALIA CA	787285	ITEMS 6, 8, 9, 56